GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1037
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.06.2019

PROBLEMS IN POWER SECTOR

1037. SHRIMATI RATHVA GITABEN VAJESINGBHAI:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up any advisory committee to discuss the issues relating to power sector and to suggest reforms therein;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether this initiative would solve the problems of the power sector including the problem of fuel shortage threatening the viability of the said sector; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL
DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP

( SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a): There is no proposal under consideration of the Central Government to set up any advisory committee to discuss the issues relating to power sector and to suggest reforms therein.

(b) to (d) : does not arise.

khkkkkhhhkx

